### **BID TABULATION SHEET**

Purchasing Department, 2141 Robindale Ave, Stockton, CA 95205

Project: FP2017-045 Rio Calaveras E.S. Site Work for New Modular Classroom Bldg.

BID No: 947

Bid Opening Date and Time: Friday, November 16, 2018 @ 2:00 p.m.

Witness Signatures:

Diet Signatures:

Diet Const.

Alexandres

Glenn Actient

Const.

Glenn Actient

Glenn Actient

Bidder	Bid Form	Adde		Bid Bond	Non- Collusion Declaration	Sub-List	Site Visit Verify	Iran Cont. Act Cert	Base Bid	10% Contingency	Total Bid Amount
A.M. Stevens		#4	#2						900,737.00	90,273,70	993,010.70
Diede Const.		#43	#2	/	<b>/</b>	V			1,177,000.00	117,700.00	1,294,700.00
BZ Const.		#/1	#/2	<b>\</b>		/			898,735.00	89,873.00	988,608.00
		#1 #3	#2 #4								
		#1 #3	#2 #4								
		#1 #3	#2 #4								
		#1	#2								

#### **DOCUMENT 00 43 36**

### **DESIGNATED SUBCONTRACTORS LIST**

### TO BE EXECUTED BY BIDDER AND SUBMITTED WITH BID

# PROJECT: RIO CALAVERAS E.S. SITE WORK FOR NEW MODULAR CLASSROOM BUILDING - BID NO. 947. (Project Name)

- 1. Bidder must list hereinafter the name and location of each subcontractor who will be employed, and the scope of Work that each will perform if the Contract is awarded to the Bidder. Bidder acknowledges and agrees that under Public Contract Code section 4100, et seq., it must clearly identify the name and location of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the Bidder in or about the construction of the Work in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent (1/2 of 1%) of Bidder's total Bid.
- 2. As to any Work that Bidder fails to list, Bidder agrees to perform that portion itself or be subjected to penalty under applicable law.
- If alternate bids are called for and Bidder intends to use Subcontractors different from or in addition to those Subcontractors listed for work under the base Bid, Bidder must list Subcontractors that will perform Work in an amount in excess of one half of one percent (1/2 of 1%) of Bidder's total Bid, including alternates.
- 4. In case more than one subcontractor is named for the same scope of Work, state the portion that each will perform.
- 5. Bidder need not list entities that are only vendors or suppliers of materials.
- 6. All listed first-tier subcontractors with the following license classifications must also have been prequalified by the District: C-4, C-7, C-10, C-16, C-20, C-34, C-36, C-38, C-42, C-43, and/or C-46. Bidder must indicate which, if any, of these subcontractors are disabled veteran business enterprises (DVBE) and the estimated percentage of the Work those subcontractor(s) will perform.
- 7. Bidder must provide the Contactor State License Board number ("CSLB No.") for all listed subcontractors.
- 8. Bidder must provide the Department of Industrial Relations registration number ("DIR No.") for all listed subcontractors.
- 9. The District will permit each Bidder to submit each listed subcontractor's CSLB No. and the DIR No. no later than twenty-four (24) hours after bid opening.
- If further space is required for the list of proposed subcontractors, additional sheets showing the required information, as indicated below, shall be attached hereto and made a part of this document.

	Bockmon i Woody Electrical	Location: Stockfow, CA
Scope of Work:	Electron	
If DVBE, Percent o	of Work:	98 DIR No.: 1000002789

Subcontractor Name: Popuch Concrete Contracting	Location: Lodi, CA
Scope of Work: Site CONCRETE	
If DVBE, Percent of Work: 0 % CSLB No.: 327940	DIR No.: 1000004985
Subcontractor Name: Conferline Striping	Location: EK Grove, CA
Scope of Work: Striping	
If DVBE, Percent of Work:	DIR No.: 1000004030
Subcontractor Name: Artificial Turf and landscopie	Modesto, CA
Scope of Work: Landscape	
If DVBE, Percent of Work: O % CSLB No.: 1001040	
Subcontractor Name: WC Maloney, Inc.	Location: Stockton, Ct
Scope of Work: Demolition	
If DVBE, Percent of Work: 0 % CSLB No.: 718243	DIR No.: 100003349
Subcontractor Name: Crusader Fence Company	Location: Rancho Cordova, CA
Scope of Work: Fence	
If DVBE, Percent of Work: 0 % CSLB No.: 726527	
Subcontractor Name: Mozingo Construction, Inc	Location: Oaledale, CA
Scope of Work: Utilities	
If DVBE, Percent of Work: 0 % CSLB No.: 702 625	DIR No.: 1000002424
Subcontractor Name:	Location:
Scope of Work:	
If DVBE, Percent of Work:	_ DIR No.:
Subcontractor Name:	Location:
Scope of Work:	
If DVBE, Percent of Work:	DIR No.:

Subcontractor Name:	Location:
Scope of Work:	
If DVBE, Percent of Work:	_ DIR No.:
Subcontractor Name:	Location:
Scope of Work:	
If DVBE, Percent of Work:	_ DIR No.;
Subcontractor Name:	_Location:
Scope of Work:	
If DVBE, Percent of Work:	_ DIR No.:
Subcontractor Name:	Location:
Scope of Work:	
If DVBE, Percent of Work:	_DIR No.:
Subcontractor Name:	Location:
Scope of Work:	
If DVBE, Percent of Work: CSLB No.:	_ DIR No.:
Subcontractor Name:	Location:
Scope of Work:	
If DVBE, Percent of Work:	DIR No.:
I certify and declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Cal information is complete, true, and correct.  Date:	
Proper Name of Bidder: A. M. Stephers Compty	vetion Co. Inc.
Signature:	
Print Name: Stephens	
Title:	

END OF DOCUMENT

Subcontractor Name: RIDGETINE ENGREWNG	Location: STOCKTON
Scope of Work: Sun VEYNG	
If DVBE, Percent of Work:	DIR No.: 1000039337
Subcontractor Name: NAGSDOCE \$ SONS	
Scope of Work: EANTH WORK	
If DVBE, Percent of Work:% CSLB No.: 479390	DIR No.: 10000 2143
Subcontractor Name: JNH	
Scope of Work: UNDENGHOUND VTILITIES	
If DVBE, Percent of Work:	
Subcontractor Name: Antificial Tune	
Scope of Work: LAND SCAPING & INDICATION	
If DVBE, Percent of Work:% CSLB No.: 1001046	
Subcontractor Name: CRUSADEN FENCE	Location: MANOIA ConDova
Scope of Work: FENCING	
If DVBE, Percent of Work:  % CSLB No.: 726527	DIR No.: 1000000020
	^
Subcontractor Name: WEST VALLEY CONCARTE	Location: MOOESTE
Subcontractor Name: WEST VALLEY CONCRETE  Scope of Work: CONCRETE	Location: MOOESTE
Scope of Work: Concrete	Location: NOO ESTO
Subcontractor Name: WEST VALLEY CONCRETE  Scope of Work: Concrete  If DVBE, Percent of Work: % CSLB No.: 913 363	DIR No.: 10000 33459
Subcontractor Name: WEST VALLEY COMPARTE  Scope of Work: COMPARTE  If DVBE, Percent of Work: % CSLB No.: 913 363  Subcontractor Name: J, PINO CONSTRUCTION	DIR No.: 10000 33459
Scope of Work: WEST VALLEY COMMETE  Scope of Work: CSLB No.: 913 363  Subcontractor Name: J. PINO CONSTRUCTION  Scope of Work: PLAY Shound IN STALLATION	DIR No.: 10000 33459  Location: Ongress VALE
Scope of Work: WEST VALLEY COMMETE  Scope of Work: COMMETE  If DVBE, Percent of Work: % CSLB No.: 913 363  Subcontractor Name: J. PINO CONSTRUCTION  Scope of Work: PLAY ShoUND IN STALLATION  If DVBE, Percent of Work: % CSLB No.: 1030664	DIR No.: 10000 33439  Location: Ongword VALE  DIR No.: 10009 62308
Subcontractor Name: WEST VALLEY COMMETE  Scope of Work: COMMETE  If DVBE, Percent of Work: % CSLB No.: 913 363  Subcontractor Name: J. PINO CONSTRUCTION  Scope of Work: PLAY SNOUND INSTALLATION  If DVBE, Percent of Work: % CSLB No.: 1030664  Subcontractor Name: SPECTIA TUNF	DIR No.: 10000 33439  Location: Ongword VALE  DIR No.: 10000 62308
Scope of Work: WEST VALLEY COMMETE  Scope of Work: COMMETE  If DVBE, Percent of Work: % CSLB No.: 913 363  Subcontractor Name: J. PINO CONSTRUCTION  Scope of Work: PLAY ShoUND IN STALLATION  If DVBE, Percent of Work: % CSLB No.: 1030664	DIR No.: 10000 33439  Location: Ongword VALE  DIR No.: 10000 62308  Location: Conowa

		Location: STOCKTON
Scope of Work: ELE	ECTNICOL	
If DVBE, Percent of Wor	k: <u>%</u> CSLB No.: <b>5</b> 8	8308 DIR No.: 10000 2789
Subcontractor Name:		Location:
Scope of Work:		
If DVBE, Percent of Wor	rk:	DIR No.:
		Location:
		DIR No.:
		Location:
		,
		DIR No.:
Subcontractor Name:		Location:
If DVBE, Percent of Wo	ork: % CSLB No.:	DIR No.:
Subcontractor Name:		Location:
		DIR No.:
	penalty of perjury under the la	ws of the State of California that all the foregoing
Date:	November 15, 2018	
Proper Name of Bidder:	Barham Inc. dba BZ	Construction
Signature:	May un	1
Print Name:	Miguel Zamora	
Title:	President	

END OF DOCUMENT

### **DOCUMENT 00 43 36**

### **DESIGNATED SUBCONTRACTORS LIST**

## TO BE EXECUTED BY BIDDER AND SUBMITTED WITH BID

# PROJECT: RIO CALAVERAS E.S. SITE WORK FOR NEW MODULAR CLASSROOM BUILDING - BID NO. 947. (Project Name)

- Bidder must list hereinafter the name and location of each subcontractor who will be employed, and the scope of Work that each will perform if the Contract is awarded to the Bidder. Bidder acknowledges and agrees that under Public Contract Code section 4100, et seq., it must clearly identify the name and location of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the Bidder in or about the construction of the Work in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent (1/2 of 1%) of Bidder's total Bid.
- As to any Work that Bidder fails to list, Bidder agrees to perform that portion itself or be subjected to penalty under applicable law.
- If alternate bids are called for and Bidder intends to use Subcontractors different from or in addition to those Subcontractors listed for work under the base Bid, Bidder must list Subcontractors that will perform Work in an amount in excess of one half of one percent (1/2 of 1%) of Bidder's total Bid, including alternates.
- In case more than one subcontractor is named for the same scope of Work, state the portion that each will perform.
- Bidder need not list entities that are only vendors or suppliers of materials.
- 6. All listed first-tier subcontractors with the following license classifications must also have been prequalified by the District: C-4, C-7, C-10, C-16, C-20, C-34, C-36, C-38, C-42, C-43, and/or C-46. Bidder must indicate which, if any, of these subcontractors are disabled veteran business enterprises (DVBE) and the estimated percentage of the Work those subcontractor(s) will perform.
- 7. Bidder must provide the Contactor State License Board number ("CSLB No.") for all listed subcontractors.
- 8. Bidder must provide the Department of Industrial Relations registration number ("DIR No.") for all listed subcontractors.
- 9. The District will permit each Bidder to submit each listed subcontractor's CSLB No. and the DIR No. no later than twenty-four (24) hours after bid opening.
- 10. If further space is required for the list of proposed subcontractors, additional sheets showing the required information, as indicated below, shall be attached hereto and made a part of this document.

Subcontractor Name: mozingo conft. Parc	Location: OAKOMU	
Scope of Work: under grand		
If DVBE, Percent of Work:% CSLB No.:	DIR No.: 1000002424	

Queena a LENT TAR	Location: WATER Ford
Subcontractor Name: RAYSOMLESSON TAC.	
Scope of Work: Gr Ad- vg of PAN- vg	
If DVBE, Percent of Work:% CSLB No.: 478 390	DIR No.: 100000 2145
Subcontractor Name: DRAFFICIAL TUP & LANDSCAPA TAC	
Scope of Work:	DIR No: 100000 9229
If DVBE, Percent of Work:	DIV.130
Subcontractor Name: CIUSAdar Fence Co. TINC	Location: RANCHO CONTON
Scope of Work: Pences & CATES	
If DVBE, Percent of Work:	
Subcontractor Name: CAMBLIN STEEL Service INC.	Location: ROCKLIN
Scope of Work: Repar	
If DVBE, Percent of Work:% CSLB No.: _2.18'839	
Cubsontesetor Name	Location:
Scope of Work: Scope of Work:	
If DVBE, Percent of Work:	DIR No.:
Subcontractor Name BOOKIN BOH & WORTH CO JAC.	Location: Lopi
Scope of Work: Blectric Al	
If DVBE, Percent of Work: % CSLB No.: %	DIR No.: 100000 5 135
Subcontractor Name: Mary ground Line M.A.K., ASSO	Location:
Scope of Work: TRESTAND PLAY EQUIPM DET + PLAT SU	7 444
If DVBE, Percent of Work:% CSLB No.: 756799	DIR No.: 100000 8376
Subcontractor Name:	Location:
Scope of Work: War Sor Racing	
If DVBE, Percent of Work:	DIR No.:

Subcontractor Name:		Location:
Scope of Work:		
If DVBE, Percent of Work:	% CSLB No.:	DIR No.:
Subcontractor Name:		Location:
Scope of Work:		
If DVBE, Percent of Work:	% CSLB No.:	DIR No.:
Subcontractor Name:		Location:
Scope of Work:		
If DVBE, Percent of Work:	% CSLB No.:	DIR No.:
Subcontractor Name:		Location:
Scope of Work:		
If DVBE, Percent of Work:	% CSLB No.:	DIR No.:
Subcontractor Name:		Location:
Scope of Work:		
If DVBE, Percent of Work:	% CSLB No.:	DIR No.:
Subcontractor Name:		Location:
Scope of Work:		
If DVBE, Percent of Work:	% CSLB No.:	DIR No.:
I certify and declare under penalty of information is complete, true, and o	correct.	e State of California that all the foregoing
Date:	November 15, 2018	
Proper Name of Bidder:	Diede Construction,	, Inc.
Signature:		
Print Name:	Steven L. Diede	
Title:	President	

END OF DOCUMENT